
Ambu® Silicone Gezichtsmasker Nederlands

REF Beschreibung

251001 Gesichtsmaske für Neugeborene, mit 15 mm AD-Stutzen

251002 Gesichtsmaske für Säuglinge, mit 15 mm AD-Stutzen

251003 Gesichtsmaske für Kleinkinder, mit 22 mm ID-Stutzen

251004 Gesichtsmaske für Kinder, mit 22 mm ID-Stutzen

251005 Gesichtsmaske für große Kinder und Erwachsene, mit 22 mm ID-Stutzen

251006 Gesichtsmaske für Erwachsene, mit 22 mm ID-Stutzen

Ambu® silikon ansiktsmaske

Bedienungsanleitung
Ambu® Silikon-Gesichtsmasken sind für die Verwendung mit manuellen Beatmungs-beuteln, auto-
matischen Beatmungsbeuteln und Beatmungsgeräten ausgelegt.

Material: Silikongummi

Deutsch

REF Descripción
251001 Máscara facial para neonatos con conector OD de 15 mm

251002 Máscara facial para bebés con conector OD de 15 mm

251003 Máscara facial para niños pequeños con conector ID de 22 mm

251004 Máscara facial para niños con conector ID de 22 mm

251005 Máscara facial para adultos y niños grandes con conector ID de 22 mm

251006 Máscara facial para adultos con conector ID de 22 mm

Máscara facial de silicona Ambu®

Instrucciones de uso
Las máscaras faciales de silicona Ambu® están diseñadas para su utilización con resucitadores
manuales, resucitadores automáticos y ventiladores.

Materiales: Goma de silicona

Español

REF Description
251001 Masque facial néonatal avec connecteur de 15 mm de diam. ext.

251002 Masque facial pour nourrisson avec connecteur de 15 mm de diam. ext.

251003 Masque facial pour petit enfant avec connecteur de 22 mm de diam. ext.

251004 Masque facial pour enfant avec connecteur de 22 mm de diam. int.

251005 Masque facial pour adulte et grand enfant avec connecteur de 22 mm de diam. int.

251006 Masque facial d’adulte avec connecteur de 22 mm de diam. int.

Masque facial en silicone Ambu®

Instructions d’utilisation
Les masques faciaux en silicone Ambu® sont conçus pour être utilisés avec des appareils de réani-
mation manuels ou automatique et des respirateurs.

Matériaux : Caoutchouc silicone

Français

REF Storlek/Koppling

251001 Ansiktsmask till nyfödd m. 15 mm OD koppling

251002 Ansiktsmask till spädbarn m. 15 mm OD koppling

251003 Ansiktsmask till mindre barn m. 22 mm ID koppling

251004 Ansiktsmask till barn m. 22 mm ID koppling

251005 Ansiktsmask till vuxen och stort barn m. 22 mm ID koppling

251006 Ansiktsmask till vuxen m. 22 mm ID koppling

Ambu® Silikon Ansiktsmask

Bruksanvisning
Ambu® Ansiktsmask för användning med manuella (hand)ventilatorer och olika automa-
tiska ventilatorer.

Material: Silikongummi

Svenska

REF Descrizione
251001 Maschera facciale per neonati, connettore OD 15 mm.

251002 Maschera facciale per infanti, connettore OD 15 mm.

251003 Maschera facciale per bambini piccoli, connettore ID 22 mm.

251004 Maschera facciale per bambini, connettore ID 22 mm.

251005 Maschera facciale per adulti/ragazzi, connettore ID 22 mm.

251006 Maschera facciale grande per adulti, connettore ID 22 mm.

Maschere Facciali in Silicone Ambu®

Istruzioni per l’uso
Le Maschere facciali in Silicone Ambu® sono indicate per palloni rianimatori manuali, rianimatori
automatici e ventilatori.

Materiali: Gomma al Silicone

Italiano

REF Beskrivelse

251001 Ansigtsmaske til nyfødt m/15 mm OD konnektor

251002 Ansigtsmaske til spædbarn m/15 mm OD konnektor

251003 Ansigtsmaske til mindre barn m/22 mm ID konnektor

251004 Ansigtsmaske til barn m/22 mm ID konnektor

251005 Ansigtsmaske til voksen og stort barn m/22 mm ID konnektor

251006 Ansigtsmaske til voksen m/22 mm ID konnektor

Ambu® Silicone Ansigtsmaske

Brugsvejledning
Ambu® Silicone Ansigtsmaske kan bruges sammen med manuelle genoplivnings-
poser samt ventilatorer

Dansk

REF Descrição
251001 Máscara facial para neonatos, com conector de 15 mm de diâmetro externo

251002 Máscara facial para bebés, com conector de 15 mm de diâmetro extern

251003 Máscara facial para criancinhas, com conector de 22 mm de diâmetro interno

251004 Máscara facial para crianças, com conector de 22 mm de diâmetro interno

251005 Máscara facial para adultos e crianças de rosto grande, com conector de 22 mm de diâm.int.

251006 Máscara facial para adultos, com conector de 22 mm de diâmetro interno

Ambu® Máscara Facial de Silicone

Modo de Usar  
As Máscaras Faciais de Silicone Ambu empregam-se com reanimadores manuais, reanimadores
automáticos e ventiladores.

Materiais: Borracha de Silicone

Português

REF Beschrijving
251001 Gezichtsmasker voor pasgeborene br/15 mm buitendiameter verbindingsstuk

251002 Gezichtsmasker voor zuigelingen br/15 mm buitendiameter verbindingsstuk

251003 Gezichtsmasker voor kleine kinderen br/22 mm binnendiameter verbindingsstuk

251004 Gezichtsmasker voor kinderen br/22 mm binnendiameter verbindingsstuk

251005 Gezichtsmasker voor volwassenen en grote kinderen br/22 mm binnendiameter verbindingsstuk

251006 Gezichtsmasker voor volwassenen br/22 mm binnendiameter verbindingsstuk

Gebruiksaanwijzingen
Ambu® Silicone Gezichtsmaskers zijn bestemd om gebruikt te worden met handzuurstofapparat-
en, automatische zuurstofapparaten en ventilators.

Materiaal: Silicone Rubber

Materiale: Silicone gummi

Reinigung und Sterilisation – Gilt NUR für wieder verwendbare Maske
Um jegliche Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, sind die Masken zu sterilisieren
a. bei Verwendung für einen neuen Patienten
b. sobald das Produkt verschmutzt ist
c. alle 24 Stunden bei Verwendung am selben Patienten.

Reinigung und Sterilisierung sind folgendermaßen durchzuführen:
• Nehmen Sie das Produkt, falls erforderlich, gemäß der Anweisung in der Bedienungsanleitung

auseinander.
• Waschen Sie die einzelnen Teile gründlich in warmem Wasser, dem ein mildes Reinigungsmittel

zugesetzt wurde, aus. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Reinigungsmittel für die Materialien, aus denen
die einzelnen Teile gefertigt sind, geeignet ist.

• Spülen Sie die Teile gründlich mit warmem Wasser ab um das Reinigungsmittel vollständig zu entfernen.
• Sterilisieren Sie die Teile auf eine der folgenden Arten:

a. Im Autoklaven bei bis zu 134 °C
b. Mit Ethylenoxid
c. Mit gebräuchlichen Desinfektionsmitteln, die üblicherweise für Vorrichtungen, mit denen der
Patient in Kontakt kommt verwendet werden. Nach dem Sterilisieren gründlich mit Wasser abspülen.

• Alle Teile müssen nach dem Sterilisieren vollständig austrocknen.
• Prüfen Sie alle Teile auf Abnutzungserscheinungen oder Beschädigungen und tauschen Sie sie, falls er-

forderlich, aus. Verpacken Sie danach die Maske angemessen, um sie vor Verschmutzung zu schützen.

Limpieza y esterilización – SÓLO el elemento reutilizable
Para garantizar la seguridad de todas las piezas, límpielas y esterilícelas
a. entre pacientes,
b. cuando el producto quede contaminado,
c. cada 24 horas de uso con el mismo paciente.

Realice las operaciones de limpieza y esterilización de la manera siguiente:
• Cuando sea necesario, desmonte los productos tal como se indica en el manual de instrucciones.
• Lave bien todas las piezas con agua caliente y detergente suave. Asegúrese de que el detergente

sea compatible con los materiales de las piezas.
• Aclare bien las piezas con agua caliente para eliminar los restos de detergente o de fluido.
• Esterilice las piezas utilizando uno de los siguientes métodos:

a. Autoclave hasta un máximo de 134 °C o 273 °F
b. Óxido de etileno.
c. La mayoría de las soluciones desinfectantes utilizadas para equipamiento que entre en contacto
con pacientes. Aclare bien con agua después de esterilizar.

• Seque bien todas las piezas después de esterilizar.
• Compruebe que los componentes no estén dañados o desgastados y sustitúyalos si fuera necesario.

A continuación guarde el dispositivo en su embalaje para protegerlo del polvo y de la contaminación.

Rengöring och sterilisering - ENDAST föremål som kan återanvändas

För att uppfylla samtliga säkerhetskrav, var god rengör och sterilisera dem
a. mellan patienter,
b. närhelst produkten är kontaminerad,
c. efter 24 timmars användning hos samma patient.

Utför rengöringen och steriliseringen på följande sätt:
• Ta isär produkterna i enlighet med bruksanvisningen, om så behövs.
• Tvätta delarna noggrant i varmt vatten tillsammans med ett milt rengöringsmedel. Kontrollera att

rengöringsmedlet är förenligt med delarnas material.
• Skölj delarna noga i varmt vatten för att avlägsna alla spår av rengöringsmedel eller vätska.
• Sterilisera delarna med hjälp av en av följande metoder:

a. Autoklav i upp till 134 °C eller 273 °F
b. Etylenoxid.
c. De flesta vanliga desinfektionslösningar som används till utrustning som kommer i kontakt med
patienter. Skölj noggrant med vatten efter steriliseringen.

• Torka alla delar noggrant efter steriliseringen.
• Granska samtliga delar så att de inte är slitna eller skadade och byt ut dem när så behövs.

Förpacka därefter på lämpligt sätt så att anordningen skyddas från smuts och kontaminering.

Nettoyage et stérilisation - Matériels réutilisables UNIQUEMENT
Pour garantir la sécurité à tous les niveaux, il est nécessaire d'effectuer un nettoyage et une stérilisation
a. Entre chaque patient,
b. Chaque fois que le produit est contaminé,
c. Toutes les 24 heures en cas d'utilisation chez le même patient.

Pour le nettoyage et la stérilisation, procéder comme suit :
• Si nécessaire, démonter le produit en se conformant aux instructions de la notice.
• Laver soigneusement les éléments dans de l'eau tiède contenant un détergent doux. Vérifier que

ce détergent est compatible avec les matériaux de l'élément concerné.
• Rincer soigneusement les éléments à l'eau tiède afin d'éliminer toute trace de détergent ou de liquide.
• Stériliser les éléments en utilisant l'une des méthodes suivantes :

a. Autoclavage jusqu'à 134 °C.
b. Oxyde d'éthylène.
c. Solutions désinfectantes couramment utilisées pour les matériels en contact avec les patients.
Après stérilisation, rincer soigneusement à l'eau.

• Sécher avec soin tous les éléments une fois stérilisés.
• Contrôler tous les éléments pour rechercher une usure ou une détérioration éventuelle et les rem-

placer s'il y a lieu. Ensuite, emballer le dispositif de manière adéquate afin de le protéger contre la
salissure et la contamination.

Pulizia e Sterilizzazione – SOLO Prodotti Riutilizzabili
Per assicurare una sicurezza totale, pulirli e sterilizzarli
a. nell’uso tra un paziente e un altro,
b. ogni volta che il prodotto venga contaminato,
c. dopo 24 ore di uso con lo stesso paziente,

Effettuare la pulizia e la sterilizzazione nel modo seguente:
• Se necessario, smontare i prodotti secondo le istruzioni del manuale d’uso.
• Lavare i componenti in acqua calda contenente un detersivo leggero. Assicurarsi che il detersivo sia

compatibile con i materiali dei componenti.
• Risciacquare i componenti in acqua calda per eliminare tutte le tracce di detersivo o fluidi.
• Sterilizzare i componenti utilizzando uno dei metodi seguenti:

a. Autoclave fino a 134 °C
b. Ossido di Etilene
c. Le più comuni soluzioni disinfettanti che vengono utilizzate per attrezzature che entrano in 
contatto con i pazienti. Dopo la sterilizzazione risciacquare accuratamente con acqua.

• Asciugare accuratamente i componenti dopo la sterilizzazione.
• Controllare tutti i componenti per verificare se siano presenti  usure, strappi o danni e se necessario

sostituirli. Quindi impacchettare l’attrezzatura appropriatamente per proteggerla dalla sporcizia ed
eventuali contaminazioni.

Rengøring og sterilisation:

For at sikre den største sikkerhed bedes masken rengøres og steriliseres:
a. Mellem patienter
b. Når masken bliver besmittet
c. Efter 24 timers brug med same patient.

Brug følgende rengørings og sterilisations metode:
• Adskil masken efter instruktionen i manualen hvis det er nødvendigt.
• Vask delene grundigt under varmt vand med en mild vaskemiddel. Kontroller at vaskemidlet er

foreneligt med materialerne i masken.
• Skyl masken grundigt under rent varmt vand for at fjerne alle rester af vaskemiddel.
• Steriliser delene ved at bruge følgende metode:

a. Autoklavering op til 134 °C eller 273 °F
b. EtO
c. De mest gængse desinfektions midler som anvendes til dele der er i berøring med patienten.
Skyl grundigt med vand efter sterilisation.

• Tør alle delene grundigt efter sterilisation.
• Kontroller alle delene for skader, slid og brud. Udskift masken hvis nødvendigt. Emballer masken

passende efter rengøring for at beskytte masken mod smuds og besmittelse.

Limpeza e Esterilização – APENAS para itens reutilizáveis
Para assegurar todo o tipo de segurança, limpar e esterilizar:
a. entre pacientes;
b. sempre que o produto estiver contaminado;
c. a cada 24 horas de utilização no mesmo paciente;

Executar a limpeza e esterilização de acordo com o descrito a seguir:
• Desmontar o produto de acordo com as instruções de utilização, se necessário;
• Lavar os componentes minuciosamente em água quente com detergente suave. Certificar-se de

que o detergente é compatível com os materiais do componente;
• Enxaguar os componentes minuciosamente em água quente, para remover qualquer resíduo de

detergente;
• Esterilizar os componentes, utilizando um dos seguintes métodos:

a. autoclave até 134 ºC;
b. óxido de etileno;
c. soluções comuns de desinfecção, utilizadas para equipamento que está em contacto com o
paciente. Enxaguar minuciosamente com água após a esterilização.

• Secar minuciosamente todos os componentes após a esterilização;
• Inspeccionar todos os componentes quanto a desgaste ou danos. Substituir se necessário. Proteger

em embalagem apropriada para proteger o produto de sujidade e contaminação.

Reinigen en Steriliseren – UITSLUITEND herbruikbaar artikel
Om optimale veiligheid te waarborgen, gelieve te reinigen en te steriliseren:
a. tussen patiënten,
b. in elk geval wanneer het product besmet raakt,
c. na elke 24 uur gebruik bij dezelfde patiënt.

Reinigen en steriliseren als volgt uitvoeren:
• demonteer indien nodig de producten als in de handleiding beschreven.
• Was de onderdelen zorgvuldig in warm water dat een mild wasmiddel bevat. Vergewis u ervan dat

het wasmiddel verenigbaar is met de materialen van de onderdelen.
• Spoel de onderdelen zorgvuldig af in warm water om alle sporen van wasmiddel of vloeistof te

verwijderen.
• Steriliseer de onderdelen door gebruik te maken van een van de volgende methoden:

a. Autoclaveren tot 134 °C 
b. Ethyleen Oxide.
c. Het is mogelijk dat de desinfectie oplossingen die voor apparatuur gebruikt worden in contact
komen met de patiënt. Spoel daarom na sterilisatie zorgvuldig met water af.

• Droog na sterilisatie alle onderdelen zorgvuldig.
• Inspecteer alle onderdelen op slijtage of beschadiging en vervang indien nodig. Vervolgens op een

toepasselijke manier verpakken om het artikel te beschermen tegen vuil en besmetting.



Rengjøring og sterilisering – KUN gjenbrukbare enheter

For å ivareta alle former for sikkerhet, rengjøres og steriliseres de 
a. etter hver pasient
b. hvis produktet blir kontaminert
c. etter 24 timer ved bruk på samme pasient

Rengjøring og sterilisering utføres på følgende måte:
• Ta produktene fra hverandre som beskrevet i bruksanvisningen, om nødvendig.
• Vask komponentene grundig i varmt vann som inneholder et mildt rengjøringsmiddel. 

Se til at rengjøringsmiddelet er forenlig med komponentmaterialene.
• Skyll komponentene grundig i varmt vann, slik at alle spor av rengjøringsmiddel eller væske fjernes.
• Steriliser komponentene etter en av følgende metoder:

a. Autoklavering ved inntil 134 °C eller 273 °F
b. Etylenoksid
c. De vanligste desinfiseringsmidlene som brukes til utstyr som kommer i kontakt med  pasienten.
Skyll grundig med vann etter steriliseringen.

• Tørk alle komponentene grundig etter steriliseringen.
• Se etter slitasje eller skade på alle komponentene og bytt dem ut etter behov. Pakk dem så på

hensiktsmessig måte for å beskytte innretningen mot smuss og kontaminering.

Puhdistus ja sterilointi –  VAIN monikäyttöiset tuotteet 

Puhdista ja steriloi tuotteet turvallisuuden varmistamiseksi 
a. Aina potilaiden välillä
b. Aina kun tuote on kontaminoitunut
c. Joka 24. tunti samalla potilaalla käytettynä

Suorita puhdistus ja sterilointi seuraavien ohjeiden mukaan:
• Tarvittaessa pura tuotteet osiin ohjekirjan osoittamalla tavalla 
• Pese osat lämpimällä vedellä, johon on lisätty mietoa pesuainetta. Varmista, että pesuaine soveltuu

käytettäväksi tuotteen eri materiaaleille.
• Huuhtele osat hyvin lämpimällä vedellä, jotta kaikki pesuainejäämät poistuvat 
• Steriloi kaikki osat jollakin seuraavista menetelmistä:

a. Autoklaavi aina 134 °C asti 
b. Etyleenioksidi
c. Yleisesti  potilaskontakteissa käytettyjen välineiden desinfiointiin käytetyllä desinfektionesteellä.
Huuhtele osat huolellisesti vedellä steriloinnin jälkeen. 

• Kuivaa kaikki osat huolellisesti steriloinnin jälkeen 
• Tutki kaikki osat kulumilta ja halkeamilta sekä vaihda ne tarpeen mukaan. Pakkaa asianmukaisesti

suojaamaan lialta ja kontaminaatiolta. 

REF Artikkel
251001 Ansiktsmaske for nyfødte, med 15 mm OD-kopling

251002 Ansiktsmaske for spedbarn, med 15 mm OD-kopling

251003 Ansiktsmaske for små barn, med 22 mm ID-kopling

251004 Ansiktsmaske for barn, med 22 mm ID-kopling

251005 Ansiktsmaske for voksne og store barn, med 22 mm ID-kopling

251006 Ansiktsmaske for voksne, med 22 mm ID-kopling

Ambu® silikonansiktsmaske

Bruksveiledning
Ambu® silikonansiktsmasker er beregnet til bruk sammen med manuelle gjenopplivningsapparater,
automatiske gjenopplivningsapparater og ventileringsapparater.

Materialer: Silikongummi

Norsk

REF Kuvaus
251001 Vastasyntyneiden maski 15 mm OD-liitin

251002 Vauvojen maski 15 mm OD-liitin

251003 Pikkulasten maski 22 mm ID-liitin

251004 Lasten maski 22 mm ID-liitin

251005 Aikuisten ja isojen lasten maski 22 mm ID-liitin

251006 Aikuisten maski 22 mm ID-liitin

Ambu® silikonimask

Käyttöohjeet
Ambu-silikonimaskeja käytetään manuaalisissa resuskitaattoreissa, automaattisissa resuskitaattor-
eissa ja ventilaattoreissa.
Materiaalit: Silikonikumi

Suomi

REF Description

❏ 251001 Infant/Neonate face mask w/15 mm OD connector

❏ 251002 Infant face mask w/15 mm OD connector

❏ 251003 Child face mask w/22 mm ID connector

❏ 251004 Large child face mask w/22 mm ID connector

❏ 251005 Small adult face mask w/22 mm ID connector

❏ 251006 Large adult face mask w/22 mm ID connector

492 4300 00

Ambu® Silicone Face Mask

Directions For Use
Ambu® Silicone Face Masks are for use with manual resuscitators, 
automatic resuscitators and ventilators.

Materials:
Silicone Rubber
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Cleaning and Sterilization - Reusable Item ONLY
To ensure safety of all kinds, please clean and sterilise
a. Between patients,
b. Whenever the product becomes contaminated,
c. Every 24 hours of use with the same patient.

Carry out cleaning and sterilization as follows:
• Disassembly the product according to the instructions in the manual, if

necessary.
• Wash the components thoroughly in warm water containing a mild

detergent. Ensure that the detergent is compatible with the component
materials.

• Rinse the components thoroughly in warm water to remove all traces of
detergent or fluid.

• Sterilise the components using one of the following methods:
a. Autoclave up to 134 °C or 273 °F.
b. Ethylene Oxide.
c. Most common disinfecting solutions that are used for equipment
coming into contact with the patient. Rinse thoroughly with water after
sterilization.

• Dry all components thoroughly after sterilization.
• Inspect all components for wear and tear or damage, and replace them

as necessary. Then package appropriately to protect the device from soil
and contamination.

English

∫·ı·ÚÈÛÌfi˜ Î·È ∞ÔÛÙÂ›ÚˆÛË – ª√¡√ ÁÈ· Â·Ó·¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÔ‡ÌÂÓÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ

°È· ÙËÓ ·ÛÊ·Ï‹ ¯Ú‹ÛË fiÏˆÓ ÙˆÓ Ù‡ˆÓ ÙÔ˘ ÚÔ˚fiÓÙÔ˜, Î·ı·Ú›ÛÙÂ Î·È ·ÔÛÙÂÈÚÒÛÙÂ ÙÔ
·. Î·Ù¿ ÙËÓ ¯Ú‹ÛË ·fi ¤Ó·Ó ·ÛıÂÓ‹ ÛÂ ¿ÏÏÔÓ.
‚. ÔÔÙÂ‰‹ÔÙÂ ÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ ·ÚÔ˘ÛÈ¿ÛÂÈ ÌfiÏ˘ÓÛË.
Á. Î¿ıÂ 24 ÒÚÂ˜ Î·Ù¿ ÙËÓ ÂÊ·ÚÌÔÁ‹ ÛÙÔÓ ›‰ÈÔ ·ÛıÂÓ‹.

¶Ú·ÁÌ·ÙÔÔÈ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔÓ Î·ı·ÚÈÛÌfi Î·È ÙËÓ ·ÔÛÙÂ›ÚˆÛË ˆ˜ ·ÎÔÏÔ‡ıˆ˜:
• ∞Ó ¯ÚÂÈ·ÛÙÂ›, ·ÔÛ˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏÔÁ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ fiˆ˜ Ê·›ÓÂÙ·È ·fi ÙÔ ÂÁ¯ÂÈÚ›‰ÈÔ ÙˆÓ Ô‰ËÁÈÒÓ:
• ¶Ï‡ÓÂÙÂ Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· ÂÈÌÂÏÒ˜ ÌÂ ¯ÏÈ·Úfi ÓÂÚfi Î·È ‹ÈÔ ·ÔÚÚ˘·ÓÙÈÎfi. µÂ‚·ÈˆıÂ›ÙÂ fiÙÈ ÙÔ

·ÔÚÚ˘·ÓÙÈÎfi Â›Ó·È Û˘Ì‚·Ùfi ÌÂ Ù· ˘ÏÈÎ¿ ·fi Ù· ÔÔ›· ·ÔÙÂÏÔ‡ÓÙ·È Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù·. 
• •ÂÏ‡ÓÂÙÂ Î·Ï¿ Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· ÌÂ ¯ÏÈ·Úfi ÓÂÚfi, ÒÛÙÂ Ó· Ê‡ÁÂÈ Î¿ıÂ ›¯ÓÔ˜ ·ÔÚÚ˘·ÓÙÈÎÔ‡ ‹ ˘ÁÚÔ‡.
• ∞ÔÛÙÂÈÚÒÛÙÂ Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· ÂÊ·ÚÌfi˙ˆÓÙ·˜ Ì›· ·fi ÙÈ˜ ·ÎfiÏÔ˘ıÂ˜ ÌÂıfi‰Ô˘˜:

·. ™Â ·˘ÙfiÎÏÂÈÛÙÔ Ì¤¯ÚÈ 134 °C ‹ 273 °F.
‚. ªÂ ÔÍÂ›‰ÈÔ ÙÔ˘ ·Èı˘ÏÂÓ›Ô˘.
Á. ªÂ ÎÔÈÓ¿ ·ÔÏ˘Ì·ÓÙÈÎ¿ ‰È·Ï‡Ì·Ù· Ô˘ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÔ‡ÓÙ·È ÁÈ· ÙÔÓ ÂÍÔÏÈÛÌfi ÌÂ ÙÔÓ ÔÔ›Ô
¤Ú¯ÂÙ·È ÛÂ Â·Ê‹ Ô ·ÛıÂÓ‹˜. •ÂÏ‡ÓÂÙÂ Î·Ï¿ ÌÂ ÓÂÚfi, ·ÊÔ‡ ÚÒÙ· ¤¯ÂÙÂ ·ÔÛÙÂÈÚÒÛÂÈ.

• ™ÙÂÁÓÒÛÙÂ fiÏ· Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· Î·Ï¿ ÌÂÙ¿ ·fi ÙËÓ ·ÔÛÙÂ›ÚˆÛË.
• ∂Ï¤ÁÍÙÂ ÚÔÛÂÎÙÈÎ¿ fiÏ· Ù· ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·Ù· ÁÈ· Ó· ‰È·ÈÛÙÒÛÂÙÂ ·Ó ˘¿Ú¯ÂÈ ÊıÔÚ¿ ‹ Û¯›ÛÈÌÔ ‹

‚Ï¿‚Ë Î·È ·ÓÙÈÎ·Ù·ÛÙ‹ÛÙÂ Ù·, ·Ó ·˘Ùfi Â›Ó·È ·Ó·ÁÎ·›Ô. ⁄ÛÙÂÚ· Û˘ÛÎÂ˘¿ÛÙÂ ÙËÓ Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹
Î·Ù·ÏÏ‹Ïˆ˜, ÒÛÙÂ Ó· ÚÔÛÙ·ÙÂ‡ÂÙ·È ·fi ÙÈ˜ ·Î·ı·ÚÛ›Â˜ Î·È ÙËÓ ÌfiÏ˘ÓÛË.

Authorized EEC Representative:
Ambu A/S
Baltorpbakken 13
P.O. Box 232
DK-2750 Ballerup
Denmark
Tel.: +45 72 25 20 00
Fax: +45 72 25 20 50
E-mail: ambu@ambu.com
Internet: www.ambu.com

Manufacturer:
GaleMed Corp.
Wu-Jia, I-Lan, Taiwan

Ambu® are registered trademarks of Ambu A/S
Ambu A/S is certified according to ISO 9001, EN 46001 and ISO 13485.


